
Mendocino Council of Governments 
Staff Email Addresses 

MCOG Administrative Staff 

Nephele Barrett, Executive Director 
barrettn@dow-associates.com 

Janet Orth, Deputy Director & CFO 
orthj@dow-associates.com 

Michael Villa, Project Coordinator 
villam@dow-associates.com 

Jody Lowblad, Administrative Assistant 
lowbladj@dow-associates.com 

MCOG Planning Staff 

Lisa Davey-Bates, Planning Principal 
ldaveybates@dbcteam.net 

Loretta Ellard, Deputy Planner 
lellard@dbcteam.net 

James Sookne, Program Manager 
jsookne@dbcteam.net 

Alexis Pedrotti, Associate Project Manager/
Administrator 
apedrotti@dbcteam.net 

Charlene Parker, Administrative/Planning 
Associate 
cparker@dbcteam.net 

Jesus Rodriguez, Administrative Assistant 
jrodriguez@dbc.net 

mailto:barrettn@dow-associates.com
mailto:ldaveybates@dbcteam.net
mailto:orthj@dow-associates.com
mailto:lellard@dbcteam.net
mailto:villam@dow-associates.com
mailto:jsookne@dbcteam.net
mailto:lowbladj@dow-associates.com
mailto:apedrotti@dbcteam.net
mailto:cparker@dbcteam.net
mailto:jrodriguez@dbc.net

